 1
First European Conference on Earthquake Engineering and Seismology
(a joint event of the 13th ECEE & 30th General Assembly of the ESC)
Geneva, Switzerland, 3-8 September 2006
Paper Number: 1259
RETROFIT OF ANTALYA AIRPORT INTERNATIONAL TERMINAL BUILDING,
TURKEY USING SEISMIC ISOLATION
Cetin Yilmaz1, Edmund Booth2 and Chris Sketchley3

16-R, 16-S, 16-T and Figure 16-3.
Figure 4 Typical LRB force-displacement behaviour from FEMA 356 [FEMA 2000]
Table 1 Characteristic values of isolators used for preliminary design
Name
Ke
[kN/m]
Kp
[kN/m]
Keff
[kN/m]
Q
[kN]
� eff
Number
EL25 25 25 25 0 0 28
LRB285 2850 285 397.36 16 0.172 26
LRB350 3500 350 490.44 20 0.174 40
LRB490 4900 490 679.60 27 0.170 43
LRB580 5800 580 804.71 32 0.170 52
LRB710 7100 710 990.89 40 0.173 31
LRB770 7700 770 1068.44 42.5 0.170 41
LRB860 8600 860 1190.04 47 0.169 27
LRB895 8950 895 1242.60 49.5 0.170 5
LRB1019 10190 1019 1414.35 56.3 0.170 58
LRB1340 13400 1340 1859.64 74 0.170 32
LRB1835 18350 1835 2551.26 102 0.171 2
LRB2040 20400 2040 2833.5 113 0.171 2
3.2 Time history analysis
Article 1659.4.2 of UBC:97 states that “Pairs of appropriate horizontal ground-motion time-history components
shall be selected and scaled from not less than three recorded events. Appropriate time histories shall have
magnitudes, fault distances and source-mechanisms that are consistent with those that control the design-basis